## 2025 Junior Miss Dublin Pageant Entry Form

## Registration/Orientation/1stRehearsal Meeting-Wed. Feb. 5,2025 6:30pm Dublin ISD Auditorium

Welcome to the annual Junior Miss Dublin Pageant.

This year's pageant will be held on Friday, March 14, 2025 in the Dublin ISD Auditorium. All contestants for the Junior Miss Dublin Competition must attend Dublin Intermediate School 5<sup>th</sup> or 6<sup>th</sup> grade or have a Dublin address (homeschool or alternate school location).

## **Ticket Commitment**

All Junior Miss Dublin contestants will be required to sell a minimum of 100 tickets for a drawing for \$100.00 to be held during the Junior Miss Pageant. Tickets are \$5 each.

Tickets will be issued after all registration forms have been completed, signed by guardians, turned in, and reviewed. Money will be collected one time for contestants (selling the minimum requirement) during the last rehearsal. More information about ticket distribution and collection will be available at registration. Tickets that are received after the deadline will not count toward any prizes to be awarded. Please write the contestant's name on "Sold By" of each ticket.

## **Sponsor Commitment**

Each contestant must have one \$500.00 sponsor and give a brief thank you to their sponsor's business during casual walk. The sponsor's name will be listed in the program and social media. Checks for Jr. Miss Sponsors should be turned in as soon as they have agreed to be a sponsor and made out to Dublin Chamber of Commerce. In addition, each contestant will participate in the Saint Patty Day Parade in a vehicle of their choice displaying their sponsor.

Contestants are required to attend all rehearsals or notify pageant directors with a good explanation for missing. Missing rehearsals will be grounds for elimination. We also expect and appreciate appropriate behavior during all Pageant events. (ONLY THE TITLE HOLDERS WEAR A CROWN FOR FLOAT, PAGEANT AND DURING COURT OR CONTESTANT ACTIVITIES!)
Thank you,

Pageant Director: Sarah McNeal Weaver (254) 485-9391 Chamber President: Nancy Williams (254)979-2350 Committee President: Sommer Stone (254)967-2983

Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Address:	
Parent or Guardian	

I will not hold the Dublin Chamber, Dublin ISD or any volunteer working with the Pageant responsible for accident or injury during Pageant Events & activities.

Parent or Guardian Signature:	Date:	